1/10Filter-cooler circulation circuit
with in-line filter according to
DIN 24550
Type ABUKG
Component series 1X
with:  – circulation pump type PGF2 or type PVV
  – el. motor, frame sizes 80 to 132
  – low-pressure in-line filter to DIN 24550

for collecting oil that is spilled during filter changes.
2/10 Bosch Rexroth AG Industrial Hydraulics ABUKG    RE 50126/02.05
Ordering code
Filter-cooler circulation circuit
Cooling capacity with inlet temperature
differential of 30 K
4 kW = 04
7.5 kW = 07
15 kW = 15
22 kW = 22
28 kW = 28
37 kW = 37
Design principle
Console mounting = K
Tank top mounting = V
Component series 10 to 19 = 1X
(10 to 19: unchanged installation dimensions
Heat exchanger
AB32-12/00-K-006-22 = 0K06
AB32-12/00-K-010-22 = 0K10
AB32-12/00-K-026-22 = 0K26
AB32-12/00-K-034-22 = 0K34
AB32-12/00-K-038-22 = 0K38
AB32-12/00-K-042-22 = 0K42
Water valve
E =  El. operated G1
In-line filter to DIN 24550
Flow qV

60 =  PVV2-1X/060RA15UMB
98 =  PVV4-1X/098RA15UMC
Order example:
ABUKG-15V-1X/0K26/46/100L4A0/160/E
1) For a detailed description of supply voltages, see AB42-30
ABUKG 1X E
4
6
8
3
2
1
5
7
75% 100%
M
WE
WA
T
A P
b
aP
S
10 µm
A
B
P S
4
6
8
3
2
1
5
7
75% 100%
M
WA
WE
TS
10 µm
A
B
A P
b
a
Industrial Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 50126/02.05    ABUKG 3/10
Circuit diagram
Cooling
capacity
in kW
qVmax
in L/min
at 1500 min-1
pmax
in bar
Power
in kW
at 1500 min-1
El. motor Low-pres-
sure filter
size
Cooler
type
4 18 0.75 80-4-A1 63 AB32-12/00-K-006-22
7.5 25 1.10 90S-4-A0 100 AB32-12/00-K-010-22
15 63
10
2.20 100L-4-A0 160 AB32-12/00-K-026-22
22 63 2.20 100L-4-A0 160 AB32-12/00-K-034-22
28 83 3.00 100L-4-A1 160 AB32-12/00-K-038-22
37 135 5.50 132S-4-B0 250 AB32-12/00-K-042-22
Selection table: Filter-cooler circulation circuit